

Addendum to Overview and Scrutiny Annual Report 2024/25

Following publication of the Annual Report of the Committee (agenda item 6 on 15 July 2025), a number of spelling and grammatical errors have been found and corrected, ahead of submission of the report to full Council.

These errors are as follows:

Page 6/Agenda pack page 18

para 1.6 remove 'The' in the first sentence
para 1.8 'Throughout' is one word
para 1.9 last sentence – 'no call in' rather than 'no cal in'

Page 7/Agenda pack page 19

para 2.5 first bullet point last word should read 'households'

Page 8/Agenda pack page 20

para 2.10 first sentence delete repeated 'that'.
para 2.10 after 70% of the set target. Delete 'said that' and start the sentence 'This measure'

Page 9/Agenda pack page 21

para 2.10 delete 'the' before lower.
para 2.13 in final sentence delete second 'that' and 'there'

Page 10/Agenda pack page 22

para 2.22 second line delete 'the Council'
para 2.22 second bullet. Full stop after 'Quarter 3' then new sentence

Page 13/Agenda pack page 25

para 2.36 there seems to be a word missing after 'industrial' – 'uses' has been added
para 2.39 after 'Draft Local Plan' word should be 'including'

Page 14/Agenda pack page 26

para 2.40 before 'Middleton Stoney Road' word should be 'bordering'

Page 15/Agenda pack page 27

para 2.48 after 'Freedom of Information request' remove comma

Page 17/Agenda pack page 29

para 2.59 non-emergency should be hyphenated. 'Social media' rather than 'social medial'

Page 18/Agenda pack page 30

para 2.67 after 'to what extent' delete 'has' and insert 'has' after 'possibility'

Page 22/Agenda pack page 34

para 3.12 in first sentence delete 'that'

Page 23/Agenda pack page 35

para 3.19 after key elements the word should read 'for'